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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

12-FEB-2009

Page: 1 of 2Reporting Period: November  2008

 82,080,908

 5,273,850

 0

 3,003,750

 0

 0

 32,961

 49,200

 82,113,869

 8,326,800

Class H
       Total Large

   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export

     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff

   Chewing Tobacco

   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 4,154,140,200
 116,751,000

 18,926,000
 4,553,322

 4,294,370,522
 0

 24,823,930,588
 0

 408,242,246

 7,148,801
 2,426,842

 271,642
 1,635,893

 27,599,196,828

 0

 476,841,676

 324,211,244

 6,567,338

 2,537,388

 275,100

 1,639,733

 123,658,638
 179,323,651
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 5,735,511,900
 191,430,000

 35,990,800
 7,161,265

 5,970,093,965
 0

 30,366,768,528
 0

 481,237,949

 8,549,641

 2,878,689
 290,608

 2,040,860

 38,235,390,292

 0

 627,932,847

 487,185,881

 7,761,973

 3,006,480

 308,800

 2,072,522

 147,650,574
 259,486,238

 33,836,000

 8,950,300

 450,000

 4,202,830

 0

 0

 29,877

 61,822

 34,315,877

 13,214,952

 113,958,050

 5,230,800

 306,000

 5,583,840

 0

 0

 3,237

 75,207

 114,267,287

 10,889,847

 6,190,528,220
 199,977,000

 14,352,400
 5,259,408

 6,410,117,028
 0

 28,088,893,973
 0

 441,215,628

 7,360,045
 2,749,691

 296,543
 1,659,026

 36,072,645,256

 0

 505,917,725

 414,956,400

 7,308,160

 2,773,235

 391,230

 1,630,899

 161,808,205

 218,675,483

 55,708,176,360
 1,921,147,000

 337,380,400
 52,672,211

 58,019,375,971
 0

 309,303,043,607
 0

 4,972,765,084

 87,345,808
 30,814,844

 2,979,665
 18,707,558

 371,658,545,047

 0

 5,932,715,041

 4,559,351,837

 84,628,154

 30,929,903

 3,366,788

 18,714,779

 1,721,008,261
 2,623,356,183

 752,739,216

 76,915,200

 26,035,500

 55,713,950

 40

 0

 117,301

 648,840

 778,892,057

 133,277,990

 87,572,676,760
 2,027,091,000

 201,677,000
 67,218,594

 89,868,663,354
 0

 324,645,830,026
 0

 4,415,821,861

 81,945,980
 32,894,557

 2,957,297
 16,253,572

 423,702,691,846

 0

 5,349,040,496

 4,453,765,211

 83,939,153

 34,281,007

 3,899,926

 16,187,132

 1,875,320,647
 2,438,709,808

 925,412,522

 74,217,800

 12,734,500

 25,674,480

 0

 0

 44,877

 752,469

 938,191,899

 100,644,749

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 302,982,289  407,136,812  380,483,688  4,344,364,444  4,314,030,455
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
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   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 32,661

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)

 774,357,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)

 36,247,000
   Cigars - Large:
                    Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)

 45,737,000                    Class H     (USTSA 2402.10.6000,
                             2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)

 191,432

   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 40,650,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)

 29,273   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As 
reported by the Bureau of the Census in 
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without 
Payment of Tax (Included also in above 
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" 
Category)

                 Total Large  81,984,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2040)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own 
Tobacco

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 139,116

 5,147

 0

 520

 0

 121,373

 5,985
 514

 739

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Page: 2 of 2STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO TTB S 5210-11-2008

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 38,574,220,190
 0

 515,337,795
 386,140,035

 2,079,711
 1,704,366

 208,522
 474,233

 38,787

 0

 0

 0

 92,835

 4,201

 763

 685

 25,452

 757,660,000

 24,622,000

 45,024,000

 149,612

 38,779,000

 10,573

 69,646,000

 140,983

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 36,765,722,778
 0

 488,973,112
 391,733,487

 1,978,895
 1,811,943

 167,865
 482,608

 309,018

 10,288,792,000

 456,877,000

 452,383,000

 1,906,488

 366,747,000

 192,493

 909,260,000

 1,335,535

 352,206

 294

 6,381

 2

 1,030,468

 52,013

 13,924

 7,779

 157,177

 0

 0

 1

 92,397

 4,937
 1,752

 693

 51,035

 1,310,757,000

 40,586,000

 40,613,000

 98,229

 20,082,000

 12,502

 81,199,000

 183,131

 254,482
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 43,838
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 36,949,763,460
 0

 365,186,894
 340,678,979

 3,414,554
 2,028,152

 217,431
 310,802

 846,900

 42

 2,021

 4

 985,589

 712,204
 12,260

 7,545

 205,905

 11,890,758,000

 444,757,000

 373,623,000

 1,739,770

 297,905,000

 96,423

 818,380,000

 1,626,960

 12,526,584
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


