

## **DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY**

## ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## **STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO**

Reporting Period: November 2008

**Report Date:** 12-FEB-2009

**Report Symbol:** TTB S 5210-11-2008

Page: 1 of 2

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured or received	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	27,599,196,828	38,235,390,292	36,072,645,256	371,658,545,047	423,702,691,846
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	476,841,676	627,932,847	505,917,725	5,932,715,041	5,349,040,496
Cigars - Large	324,211,244	487,185,881	414,956,400	4,559,351,837	4,453,765,211
Snuff	6,567,338	7,761,973	7,308,160	84,628,154	83,939,153
Chewing Tobacco	2,537,388	3,006,480	2,773,235	30,929,903	34,281,007
Pipe Tobacco	275,100	308,800	391,230	3,366,788	3,899,926
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,639,733	2,072,522	1,630,899	18,714,779	16,187,132
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	24,823,930,588	30,366,768,528	28,088,893,973	309,303,043,607	324,645,830,026
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	408,242,246	481,237,949	441,215,628	4,972,765,084	4,415,821,861
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	123,658,638	147,650,574	161,808,205	1,721,008,261	1,875,320,647
Class H	179,323,651	259,486,238	218,675,483	2,623,356,183	2,438,709,808
Total Large	302,982,289	407,136,812	380,483,688	4,344,364,444	4,314,030,455
Snuff	7,148,801	8,549,641	7,360,045	87,345,808	81,945,980
Chewing Tobacco	2,426,842	2,878,689	2,749,691	30,814,844	32,894,557
Pipe Tobacco	271,642	290,608	296,543	2,979,665	2,957,297
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco  Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes	1,635,893	2,040,860	1,659,026	18,707,558	16,253,572
Small - Export	4,154,140,200	5,735,511,900	6,190,528,220	55,708,176,360	87,572,676,760
Transfer to Export Warehouses	116,751,000	191,430,000	199,977,000	1,921,147,000	2,027,091,000
Use of the U.S.	18,926,000	35,990,800	14,352,400	337,380,400	201,677,000
Personal Consumption/Experimental	4,553,322	7,161,265	5,259,408	52,672,211	67,218,594
Total Small	4,294,370,522	5,970,093,965	6,410,117,028	58,019,375,971	89,868,663,354
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	82,080,908	33,836,000	113,958,050	752,739,216	925,412,522
Transfer to Export Warehouses	0	450,000	306,000	26,035,500	12,734,500
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	40	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	32,961	29,877	3,237	117,301	44,877
Total Small	82,113,869	34,315,877	114,267,287	778,892,057	938,191,899
Large - Export	5,273,850	8,950,300	5,230,800	76,915,200	74,217,800
Transfer to Export Warehouses	3,003,750	4,202,830	5,583,840	55,713,950	25,674,480
Use of the U.S.	0	0	75.007	0	750 400
Personal Consumption/Experimental	49,200	61,822	75,207	648,840	752,469 100,644,749
Total Large	8,326,800	13,214,952	10,889,847	133,277,990	100,044,749

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	92,835	121,373	92,397	1,030,468	985,589
	763	514		13,924	12,260
Other Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.		5,985	1,752		712,204
Other	4,201		4,937	52,013	
	685	739	693	7,779	7,545
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	38,787	5,147	157,177	352,206	846,900
Other	0	0	0	294	42
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	0	520	0	6,381	2,021
Other	0	0	1	. 2	4
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	757,660,000	774,357,000	1,310,757,000	10,288,792,000	11,890,758,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	38,779,000	40,650,000	20,082,000	366,747,000	297,905,000
Cigars - Large: Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)	24,622,000	36,247,000	40,586,000	456,877,000	444,757,000
Class H (USTSA 2402.10.6000, 2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	45,024,000	45,737,000	40,613,000	452,383,000	373,623,000
Total Large	69,646,000	81,984,000	81,199,000	909,260,000	818,380,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	10,573	29,273	12,502	192,493	96,423
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	25,452	32,661	51,035	309,018	205,905
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)	149,612	191,432	98,229	1,906,488	1,739,770
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	140,983	139,116	183,131	1,335,535	1,626,960
(USTSA 2403.10.2040)	140,903	139,110	100,101	1,000,000	1,020,000
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	0	0	43,838	254,482	12,526,584
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Small	36,765,722,778	38,574,220,190	36,949,763,460		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	488,973,112	515,337,795	365,186,894		
Cigars - Large	391,733,487	386,140,035	340,678,979		
Snuff	1,978,895	2,079,711	3,414,554		
Chewing Tobacco	1,811,943	1,704,366	2,028,152		
Pipe Tobacco	167,865 482,608	208,522	217,431		

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

482,608

474,233

310,802

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco